3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Al | ECR-16-011679 154062016 | MR | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 8 TCR-19-001392 omzots | Tl ot
C | ECR-20-015183 210012020 | FJ | RK
2150617-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SR 00680 PRI e
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

1-2150617-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC

1-2150617-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

D
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP S17¢ TYPE - 1 1 1-2119791-4 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 289

WIRE 12 79 mm T 1107 o - 1 1 1-2119757-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 203

INSUL|6.10 mm [.240] F -] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243

- 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

APPL RO (@ H R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243

3 - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

- 1 1 28449340-4 AIR FEED MODULE 233

Zﬁl - 1 1 1-11752354-0 STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 1380

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i B 68929232*;0* 76 zégwét@ggﬁERézmi EELR S ﬂg
- 1 1 - - :

TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, POSITIVE LOCK, .250 SERIES T 1 7553537 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
4.79-5.55 mm [.189-.219 IN] 2.61-5.33 mm [.105-.210 IN] - |REFIRET 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINAL 114-2074 - - 7 - 1 1 2119955-72 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 54

APPUCAHON 7 7 7 -1 ] 4155888~ 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | .

DPECLEILATION - 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /3

TERMINALS APPLIED /A\A\/B\ BERE 18036074 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

- ? ? 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
TEYLEz!iNﬁt TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | : S119740- | TAG IDENTIFICATION 6

- ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

- 1 1 1976052 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

- 2 ? 21638400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64

- 1 1 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

- 1 1 5-180722-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59 |

- 3 3 2163400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FVCRIMP HEIGHT - 22 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56

SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 |2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2 X AWG 18 1 71+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.7 -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

I6 AWG 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.4 - 1 [ 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
2 X AWG 20 | . 54+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.8 -] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
18 AWG | AT+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.1 -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
[ 1] RN 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 295) A
- ] T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2 fa 2163083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ‘ ‘ clesnes- s oL, OKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 # 8.0 29 B
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 - ‘ ‘ e S e B -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[ITEM 242: - ! ! SRR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
- 1 1 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - fa ? 0-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B : | 1803297-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- ? ? 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. BgéiagN%PE?éizégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC . RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
’ ' - 1 1 240641-5 SPACER |6
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 | 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED 1 - | 1 EELEEN PLATE, REAR SHEAR .
' - -] - - - [0
A WHEN RUNNING DOUBLE WIRE COMBINATIONS ON BENCH MACHINE, WIRES MUST BE 1 - 1 | 6904821 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
PLACED IN TERMINAL WIRE BARREL IN ORDER TO AVOID WIRE STRANDING. W 1 > 1 51803059 -1 ANVIL, COMBINATION END FEED 8
N R 1-2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- -] - - - 6
-] 4-240641-7 | SPACER 5
-] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NIEEEE 5-1803187-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
*WARNING BEEE 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T2 0-406408°4 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIOM |
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION o | A
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R T ] T e
REFER TO THE INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i:eibmw zjmizi - Harrisburg, PA 171053608
ATLANT ITC VERSTON m e L [ Jeeon fag feed
Dl L Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G§EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1] 00770 IG=2150617 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

44 .25£0.05

(1)
L I ﬁ
19+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AR FEED

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

ol I YPL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

| RPORATION
| 10N DWN

03NOVZ2015

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
S of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pactific version sheets

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

YOV IN (G TE Connectivity
CHGK e 03NOV20T15 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SpeC IE k. [APVD 03NOV20T5 [name
G0 Ocean End Feed
b r Applicator
{@} i 2 PLC +- - B
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}50617 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE |- SHEET 7 e D
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

N\




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
c-2150617-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150617-17 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
V?QP ST Slfiwm W;PE - 1-2119791-4 | DEPRESSOR, WIRF 285
INSUL 5 10 22 240 F - 1-2119757-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 208
: : - 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégsgﬁgiglONS 0 1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
1fg - 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3\| - | | 1-1752354-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17T
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, POSITIVE LOCK, .250 SERIES BT T T Hg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:,r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 19016802 CUIDE PIN)HOLDDOWN 74
4.79-5.55 mm [.189-.219 IN] 2.67-5.33 mm [.105-.210 IN] —REF 5949707 COUNTER. MAGNETLC i
TN o e ’ ’ - [ 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECTFICATION ] ] ) - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\/6\ HE 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A cl19900 2 ASST, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
745354~ | - 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER g7
- 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1976052~ HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7E TgJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
2 X AWG 20 1 544/-0.05 [ 061+/- 0071 7.8 - 2 2W68083*8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 16 56
18 AWG 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.7 - | 2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-7 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Lﬁl -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
(ECOMMENDED S PARE PARTS — 240639- STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1-2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 3-1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. ~ ] 2408253 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — RS e -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1901259-9 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 240641-5 SPACER 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ L1oes60- ] >PACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 2408331 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- | - - - 10
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. NERE 590487 7 L ATE FRONT SHEAR 3
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N T 5-1803059-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
15; N 1-2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG I
WHEN RUNNING DOUBLE WIRE COMBINATIONS ON BENCH MACHINE, WIRES MUST BE 1 - - 3
PLACED IN TERMINAL WIRE BARREL IN ORDER TO AVOID WIRE STRANDING.
- 4-240641-T SPACER 5
- 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 5-1803187-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
¥WARNING N 1] 6-456408-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 124 PART NO Crn e on [TEM
NO
FOR LARGEST WI RE S I ZE CR I MP HE IGHT REFERENCE SETT I NGS GREATER TT‘TS‘E’*éﬁB‘ﬁciig%ﬁgégggﬁﬁgg“géﬁégﬁﬁzéé;E%ETE{SREAZT‘QZN(‘)EN DWYN VIN 03NOV2015 > TE Connectivity
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, e ——mrs| T SIS e s
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 03NOV20 15 |NAME
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. SACTETC VERSTON - o U
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150617 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




35.2240.05 @ REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

J

_/Q

E A

- NEOTEN
SR )

g

.

[
&
A\

=

/

= \

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

FEED SPRING

SETTING POSTTION

TR | oW 03NOV2015 —
YOYIN (G TE Connectivity
e BAILEY 03NOV20T5 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
F) //\ <:: I F } <:: \v/ { F% \ES J <:> Pﬁ EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 03NOV20T5 [NamE
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LRk Applicator
' ' 2 PLC -~ -
ATR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc I
AAAAAA
N L A 00779 [C=2150611
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA e D
SHEETS

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



